	CATION OF CONTRAC	т		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	F	PAGE 1	2
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 1/1/2010	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE 33-09-352M001	REQ. NO.		5. PROJEC	T NO.(If app	
ISSUED BY CODE	3100	10970825C 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	er than item	code 3100			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555					
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION NO.		·
ELSEVIER B.V. ENGINEERING INFORMATION	• • •			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	•		
RADARWEG 29				10A. MODIFICATION OF CON			252
AMSTERDAM 1043 NX				NRC-DR-33-09-352 NRC-DR-33-09-352			
ODE .406928382	FACILITY CODE		x -	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 01-01-2009			
	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	Í	l			······
	pr# 31x0200.910 Obl	D1879 BOC 2620 igation \$12,953.	96 FF:	S#10970825C			
Ap 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES	pr# 31x0200.910 Ob1 PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	igation \$12,953. FICATIONS OF CO ER NO. AS DESCR IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	ONTRA RIBED I CONTRACT	CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
Ap 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	pr# 31x0200.910 Obl PLIES ONLY TO MODE THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH PREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAR43.103(b). WANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	igation \$12,953. FICATIONS OF CC ER NO. AS DESCR IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE HANGES (such as changes AR 52.217.19	NTRA RIBED	CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ap 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	pr# 31x0200.910 Obl PLIES ONLY TO MODE THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH PREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAR43.103(b). WANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	igation \$12,953. FICATIONS OF CC ER NO. AS DESCR IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE TANGES (such as changes	NTRA RIBED	CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ap 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS X. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is	pr# 31x0200.910 Ob1 PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD Authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CL R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: F C G required to sign this docume	igation \$12,953. FICATIONS OF CC ER NO. AS DESCR HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 4ANGES (such as changes AR 52.217.19 ption to Extend Ti ent and return	NTRA RIBED I CONTRACT in paying of he Terr copie	CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ap 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is	pr# 31x0200.910 Ob1 PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD Authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT DREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CL R 43.103(b). WANT TO AUTHORITY OF: F C G required to sign this docume F section headings, including solicitation itled "ScienceDirect xer&ize the first op the firm fixed price 785	igation \$12,953. FICATIONS OF CC ER NO. AS DESCE TIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE TANGES (such as changes AR 52.217.19 ption to Extend T ent and return invcontract subject matter where fe Online Journals" tion year, thereby by \$12,953.96, fr	NTRA RIBED I CONTRACT in paying of the Terr <u>copie</u> assible.) y exter com \$27 full force and full force and full force and fill fo	CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ice, appropriation date, etc.) a of the Contract s to the issuing office.	of perfo 49.62	Drmance	
AP 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC efference Contract NRC-DR-33-09-352 ent: The purpose of the modification is to e: rom 1/1/2010-12/31/2010, and increase to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: rom 1/1/2010-12/31/2010, and increase to e: rom 1/1/2010-12/31/2010, and increase to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: rom 1/1/2010-12/31/2010, and increase to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: rom 1/1/2010-12/31/2010, and increase to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: rom 1/1/2010-12/31/2010, and increase to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: rom 1/1/2010-12/31/2010, and increase to e: the purpose of the modification is to e: the purpose of the modification	pr# 31x0200.910 Ob1 PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD Authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT DREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CL R 43.103(b). WANT TO AUTHORITY OF: F C G required to sign this docume F section headings, including solicitation itled "ScienceDirect xer&ize the first op the firm fixed price 785	igation \$12,953. FICATIONS OF CC ER NO. AS DESCR HINITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 14NGES (such as changes AR 52.217.19 ption to Extend Ti ent and return return return ent and return rotoontract subject matter where fe Online Journals" tion year, thereby by \$12,953.96, fr by \$12,953.96, fr 10A. NAME AND TITLE OF COM	NTRA RIBED I CONTRACT in paying of he Terr copie assible.) y exter com \$27 full force and	CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ice, appropriation date, etc.) a of the Contract s to the issuing office.	of perfo	Drmance	

NRC-DR-33-09-352 NRC-DR-33-09-352 001

A.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988)

The firm fixed price of this contract is \$40,049.62.

A.2 52.232-19 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond 12/31/2010. The Government's obligation for performance of this contract beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond 12/31/2010, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

÷.

Daga 2

NRC-DR-33-09-352 Modification No. 01 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise the first option year in accordance with FAR clause 52.217.19, entitled "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, extending the contract period of performance through 12/31/2010, and (2) provide funding in the amount of \$12,953.96 thereby increasing the firm fixed price amount of the agreement from \$27,095.66 to \$40,049.62, an (3) Make an Administrative Change to incorporate a "Consideration and Obligation Clause for Firm Fixed Prices Services" and the "Subject to the Availability of Funds Clause".

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(1) Schedule-Continuation Page 2 under Supplies and Services Section (B)

Option 1 year \$12,953.96 POP: 01/01/2010 through 12/31/2010 is herby exercised

"FROM" \$27,095.66 "TO" \$40,049.62

A summary of obligation for this purchase order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount \$40,049.62

All other terms and conditions under this purchase order remain unchanged.